
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2204
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2011
STRIKE BY CGHS DRUGS SUPPLIERS
Gangaram Shri Awale Jaywant

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that the drug suppliers to Central Government Health Scheme (CGHS) dispensaries frequently go on strike due to non-payment of their dues on time;

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the corrective measures taken/proposed in this regard; and

(c) the details of funds allocated under this head by the Government during the last three years State/UT-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a) & (b): No such incident has been reported in recent times.

(c): A statement is annexed.
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